



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

**Fire Observations Reporting**

*FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS*

Report Date: 03/22/2025

**Alachua**

License Number: 1102933

**DI BIG JERK GAINESVILLE**

License Type: Food

619 W UNIVERSITY AVE , GAINESVILLE 32601

Insp Date: 03/18/2025

Inspection Number: 3501259

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-02-4

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting purposes only. Fire extinguisher next to ice machine.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 1102933

**DI BIG JERK GAINESVILLE**

License Type: Food

619 W UNIVERSITY AVE , GAINESVILLE 32601

Insp Date: 03/18/2025

Inspection Number: 3501259

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

47-03-4

Observed electrical wiring in disrepair. For reporting purposes only. Outlet next to back door missing cover leaving wires exposed.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Report Date: 03/22/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

**Fire Observations Reporting**

*FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS*

**Bay**

License Number: 1305821

**SPRINGHILL SUITES PANAMA CITY BEACH BEACHFRONT**

License Type: Food

12513 FRONT BEACH RD , PANAMA CITY BEACH 32407

Insp Date: 03/18/2025

Inspection Number: 3564206

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

48-02-5

Insurance inspector boiler report not posted in boiler room.  
For reporting purposes only.

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit throughout the building. The insurance inspector boiler report is required annually for power boilers and high pressure or high temperature boilers and biannually for low pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 1618269

**ALMANI'S KOSHER CATERING BAKRY**

License Type: Food

2836 STIRLING RD BAY I T , HOLLYWOOD 33021

Insp Date: 03/18/2025

Inspection Number: 1128121

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

48-04-4

Propane tank (larger than 2.7 lb. water capacity/1 lb. gas capacity) located inside of the building. For reporting purposes only. Operator removed \*\*Corrected On-Site\*\*

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 1618160

**HOLLYWOOD ALE HOUSE & RAW BAR**

License Type: Food

3215 OAKWOOD BLVD , HOLLYWOOD 33020

Insp Date: 03/17/2025

Inspection Number: 3558152

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-02-4

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting purposes only. Observed at fire extinguisher across from ware washing area

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

**Fire Observations Reporting**

*FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS*

Report Date: 03/22/2025

**Broward**

License Number: 1623384

**LEMONICA**

License Type: Food

1817 NORTH YOUNG CIRCLE , HOLLYWOOD 33020

Insp Date: 03/14/2025

Inspection Number: 3434654

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-04-4

Use of cooking equipment producing grease laden vapors/smoke with no hood suppression system installed. Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only. On cook line induction burner used to cook shrimp. Not under hood system

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 1620498

**PALACE CUISINE OF INDIA**

License Type: Food

11422 SR 84 , DAVIE 33325

Insp Date: 03/17/2025

Inspection Number: 3573402

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

48-04-4

Propane tank (larger than 2.7 lb. water capacity/1 lb. gas capacity) located inside of the building. For reporting purposes only.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 1623007

**595 TIKI BAR AND GRILL**

License Type: Food

2775 BURRIS RD 2A , DAVIE 33314

Insp Date: 03/14/2025

Inspection Number: 3567269

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Call Back - Complied

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

48-04-4

- From initial inspection : Propane tank (larger than 2.7 lb. water capacity/1 lb. gas capacity) located inside of the building. For reporting purposes only. Near bathrooms - From follow-up inspection 2025-03-14: \*\*Time Extended\*\*

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

**Fire Observations Reporting**

*FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS*

Report Date: 03/22/2025

**Collier**

License Number: 2103254

**MARCO'S PIZZA**

License Type: Food

11985 COLLIER BLVD #5 , NAPLES 34116

Insp Date: 03/18/2025

Inspection Number: 3492127

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

45-02-4

Observation

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting purposes only. Observed in hallway near tables for guests.

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 2332778

**OVERTOWN HOUSE OF WINGS**

License Type: Food

1039 NW 3 AVE , MIAMI 33136

Insp Date: 03/18/2025

Inspection Number: 3571175

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

45-04-4

Observation

Use of cooking equipment producing grease laden vapors/smoke with no hood suppression system installed. Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only. Observed Stove next to the grill not under hood.

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

**Fire Observations Reporting**

*FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS*

Report Date: 03/22/2025

**Dade**

License Number: 2332046

**ALOFT MIAMI DADELAND**

License Type: Food

7600 N KENDALL DR , MIAMI 33156

Insp Date: 03/14/2025

Inspection Number: 3567228

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

45-04-4

Observation

Use of cooking equipment producing grease laden vapors/smoke with no hood suppression system installed. Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only. Observed countertop fryer on prep table not under hood system.  
\*\*Repeat Violation\*\*

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 2334355

**MAI SUSHI TAPAS & BAR**

License Type: Food

98 MIRACLE MILE , CORAL GABLES 33134

Insp Date: 03/17/2025

Inspection Number: 3563481

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

46-01-4

Observation

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting purposes only.

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

**Fire Observations Reporting**

*FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS*

Report Date: 03/22/2025

**Dade**

License Number: 2337177

**SUSHI SAKE**

License Type: Food

9240 NW 41 ST #103 , DORAL 33178

Insp Date: 03/18/2025

Inspection Number: 3574769

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

48-01-5

Observation

No current insurance inspector boiler report or boiler certificate available for boiler. For reporting purposes only. Restaurants DDM Chi, informed the Division of State Fire Marshal, the authorized jurisdiction over certification of boilers on 8/23/2023, forwarding the agency information regarding boilers cited at Shoma Bazaar - food hall, 9420 NW 41 St. Doral, Fl. 33178 \*\*Repeat Violation\*\*

Violation Citation

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 3600523

**CACTUS MEX**

License Type: Food

512 COWBOY WAY , LABELLE 33935

Insp Date: 03/14/2025

Inspection Number: 3494580

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

46-04-4

Observation

Exit door locked. For reporting purposes only. Observed emergency fire exit doors locked. \*\*Repeat Violation\*\*

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

**Fire Observations Reporting**

*FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS*

Report Date: 03/22/2025

---

**Hillsborough**

---

License Number: 3905935

**301 BAR & GRILL**

License Type: Food

12464 N US HWY 301 , THONOTOSASSA 22612

Insp Date: 03/18/2025

Inspection Number: 3482394

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

45-02-4

Observation

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting purposes only. Both fire extinguishers by back door gages are in red at time of inspection.

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

---

License Number: 4606909

**WALLY'S DELI**

License Type: Food

8024 ALICO ROAD UNIT B , FORT MYERS 33912

Insp Date: 03/14/2025

Inspection Number: 3559596

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

46-01-4

Observation

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting purposes only. In back of kitchen , marked exit blocked with trash bin and clean rag bin. Operator cleared the exit.  
\*\*Corrected On-Site\*\*

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Report Date: 03/22/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

**Fire Observations Reporting**

*FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS*

**Leon**

License Number: 4703196

**DRIFTWOOD FAMILY RESTAURANT**

License Type: Food

8056 WOODVILLE HWY , TALLAHASSEE 32305

Insp Date: 03/18/2025

Inspection Number: 3583570

Insp Type: Complaint Full

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-02-4

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting purposes only. Location in the kitchen area.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 5809223

**UNIVERSAL CINEMARK MAIN**

License Type: Food

6000 UNIVERSAL BLVD STE 740 , ORLANDO 32819

Insp Date: 03/14/2025

Inspection Number: 3461882

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

48-04-4

Propane tank (larger than 2.7 lb. water capacity/1 lb. gas capacity) located inside of the building. For reporting purposes only. Under per lock machine outside beer cooler  
\*\*Corrected On-Site\*\*

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 5911893

**HOKUSAI RAMEN AND IZAKAYA**

License Type: Food

7591 W IRLO BRONSON MEMORIAL HWY , KISSIMMEE 34747

Insp Date: 03/17/2025

Inspection Number: 3471206

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Call Back - Complied

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-02-4

- From initial inspection : Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting purposes only. Next to rear exit door - From follow-up inspection 2025-03-17: \*\*Time Extended\*\*

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.





## Division of Hotels & Restaurants

### Fire Observations Reporting

*FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS*

Report Date: 03/22/2025

#### Palm Beach

License Number: 6021822

**NATURES WAY EXPRESS**

License Type: Food

900 US HWY 1 , NORTH PALM BEACH 33408

Insp Date: 03/18/2025

Inspection Number: 3566642

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

#### Violation Code

45-04-4

#### Observation

Use of cooking equipment producing grease laden vapors/smoke with no hood suppression system installed. Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only. Establishment cooks eggs on the flat top; no hood  
\*\*Repeat Violation\*\*

#### Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

**Fire Observations Reporting**

*FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS*

Report Date: 03/22/2025

**Pinellas**

License Number: 6217242

**CEDARS GRILL**

License Type: Food

6549 54 AVE N , ST.PETERSBURG 33709

Insp Date: 03/14/2025

Inspection Number: 3505206

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-04-4

Use of cooking equipment producing grease laden vapors/smoke with no hood suppression system installed. Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only. Table top vertical broiler for cooking gyro cones on prep table in kitchen with grease laden vapors not located under a hood system \*\*Repeat Violation\*\*

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 6218078

**GREEK VILLAGE CAFE**

License Type: Food

12199 INDIAN ROCKS RD UNIT F, LARGO 33774

Insp Date: 03/18/2025

Inspection Number: 3574497

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-04-4

Use of cooking equipment producing grease laden vapors/smoke with no hood suppression system installed. Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only. Two electric table top griddles in kitchen over reach in cooler with no hood. Per staff, equipment used to reheat pita bread and occasionally used to reheat gyro meat

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.